

Varun Kumar Vs. Union of India.

Arb Case No. 467 of 2024

03.04.2024 Present: Mr. Amit Vaid, Advocate, for petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

Issue notice. Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, Ms. Sneh Bhimta, learned Counsel and Mr. Sumit Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General, accept notice on behalf of respondent No.1, respondents No.2 & 3 and respondent No. 4, respectively. Response, within six weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 03, 2024
(Shivank)