

Varun Kumar Vs. UOI & Ors.

Arb. Case. No.467 of 2024

11.09.2024 Present: Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivpal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Addl. Advocate General, for respondent No.4/State.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within six weeks.

In the meanwhile, record of learned Arbitrator be called for.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

11th September, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)