

Varun Kumar versus Union of India & ors.

Arbitration Case No.467 of 2024

14.11.2024 Present: Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivpal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondents No.2 & 3.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional
Advocate General, for respondent No.4-
State.

Upon issuance of notice earlier, Mr. Shiv
Pal Manhans, learned counsel for respondent No.1,
Ms. Sneh Bhimta, learned vice counsel for
respondents No.2 & 3 and Mr. Baldev Singh Negi,
Learned State Counsel for respondent No.4, pray for
and are granted four weeks' time to file replies.

List the matter in **2nd week of December,**
2024.

November 14, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge