

Varun Kumar versus Union of India & ors.

**Arbitration Case No.467 of
2024**

28.03.2025 Present: Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1-UOI.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3-NHAI.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.4-State.

Ms. Suhani Gautam, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the replies.

Prayer not opposed.

Let rejoinder be filed and matter be listed after four weeks.

March 28, 2025
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge