

Varun Kumar Versus Union of India and others

Arbitration Case No.467 of 2024

08.08.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

None for respondent No.1-UOI.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3-NHAI.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4-State.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list the matter after four weeks.

Replication, if any, be also filed by the next date of hearing.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 08, 2025
(Bhardwaj)