

**ARB.C No.467 of 2024**

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Bhanu Verma, Advocate for  
petitioner.  
Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel  
Counsel, for respondent No. 1-UOI.  
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for  
the respondent No. 4-State.

Rejoinder is awaited despite  
opportunity dated 17.12.2025. Let the matter be  
listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate  
orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**05.03.2026**  
*(Shalini)*