

Varun Kumar vs. Union of India & others

Arb. Case No. 467 of 2024

12.05.2026 Present: Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel counsel, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list after four weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

May 12, 2026 (veena)